## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kishore Tipirneni	12/19/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMOTEIMAGE LLC
Street Address:	20385 North 66th Avenue
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85308

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11533703

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: hsobelman@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St

Address Line 2: Howard I Sobelman

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48617.0137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard I Sobelman

Total Attachments: 1

source=486170137Assign3#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018281 FRAME: 0899

# **ASSIGNMENT**

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented a SYSTEM FOR REMOTE VIEWING OF PATIENT IMAGES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, REMOTEIMAGE L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business and mailing address at 20385 North 66th Avenue, Glendale, Arizona 85308, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Kishore Tipirneni, M.D.	203852. 66th Ave Glandala, AZ 85308	Wit Ti	· 12/19/98
STATE OF ARIZONA	) ) ss.		
County of Maricopa	)		
name is subscribed to t	day of December, 1998, before meneni, M.D. who is personally known he foregoing instrument, and he aclument as a free and voluntary act fo	to me to be the same pe	erson whose ed. sealed and
(Seal)	Note: B	20 to Faymen	
My commission expires	Notary Pu	IDIIC V	
AUG282001	_ PHILLIP	GAL SEAL A. ZAMUDIO	
SNELL & WILMER LLP	MARICO My Comm Su	C - State of Arizona PPA COUNTY	

34279.0100/597865

PATENT REEL: 018281 FRAME: 0900

**RECORDED: 09/20/2006** 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren

(602) 382-6000